
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3179
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2004
INTERNATIONAL LEVEL SPORTS FACILITIES FOR COMMONWEALTH GAMES
Meghwal Shri Kailash;Rao Shri Kavuru Samba Siva

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to take expertise from Western Australia for providing international level sports facilities for Commonwealth Games 2010 to be held in India;

(b) if so, whether the Government has signed any agreement in this regard; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI SUNIL DUTT)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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